of the Androscoggin County Registry of Deeds, crosses Butler Hill Road; thence from the point 
of beginning, running southwesterly and southerly along the centerline of said Butler Hill Road, 
crossing and then re-crossing the Auburn/Minot Municipal Boundary, approximately three 
thousand two hundred sixty (3,260) feet to the intersection with the most southerly crossing of 
the Auburn/Minot Municipal Boundary, near the residence of David C. Haines.    

Having given best practicable notice to David C. Haines, the sole owner of all land abutting the 
sections of the Butler Hill Road being discontinued, and as he has waived any claim for